ACCES I/O PRODUCTS INC
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121
TEL (858)550-9559     FAX (858)550-7322
MODEL IDI-xx
USER MANUAL
FILE: MIDI-xx.A6c
Page iii
Notice

ribbon-cable headers on the card and a tie-down bar is included to provide strain relief for those cables.
IDI- Series cards are especially useful in applications where high-common-mode external voltages are
present as found in factory automation, energy management, security systems, and process monitoring
applications.  In addition to protecting your computer from accidental contact with high external
voltages, the isolation provided eliminates troublesome ground loops.
There are 48-bit, 32-bit, and 16-bit versions.  The latter two models are de-populated versions of the
48-bit card.  Further, letters are appended to the model numbers to signify options included on the
card.  Models available are as listed in the table on the next page.
IDI-xx Manual
Page 1-2 Manual MIDI-xx.A6c
 Model No. of Bits Max. Input
   Voltage
Change-of-State
     Interrupt
    Capability
IDI-16A     16      28V           No
IDI-16AC     16      28V          Yes
IDI-16B     16      60V           No
IDI-16BC     16      60V          Yes
IDI-32A     32      28V           No
IDI-32AC     32      28V          Yes
IDI-32B     32      60V           No
IDI-32BC     32      60V          Yes
IDI-48A     48      28V           No
IDI-48AC     48      28V          Yes
IDI-48B     48      60V           No
IDI-48BC     48      60V          Yes
The change-of-state interrupt capability included in "AC" and "BC" models provides means to
automatically interrupt the host computer in real time.  When one or more input bits change state,
latched interrupt requests are generated.  That interrupt, in turn, can be used by your application
program to initiate a poll of the inputs, then signal appropriate alarms, and/or initiate scan of other I/O